BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS - SEE PAGE 2

DISBURSEMENTS - SEE PAGE 4 &5

CURRENT CASH BALANCE

CURRENT INVESTMENTS

CURRENT BALANCE

Current Year Reserve per 2024 Budget
# Months of Operating Reserve

Breakdown:

Central Bank - Checking (7100)
Central Bank - Checking 7100 SWEEP
Central Bank Operator (3873)

Central Bank Capital Projects (2082)
Central Bank Tax

CURRENT CASH BALANCE

General Fund - Checking Account
General Fund - Operator Account
Tax Fund - Checking Account

Fort Bend County MUD # 41

Cash Report Summary
12/05/2023 to 01/08/2024

CAPITAL PROJECTS DEBT SERVICE
GENERAL FUND Tax Fund FUND FUND
87,027.76 23,228.26 (310,426.36) $ -
270,856.15 71,396.53 5,414,117.00 -
280,765.49 10.00 5,103,390.00 -
77,118.42 94,614.79 * 30064 * $ -
3,764,692.27 47,146.25 4,430,471.78 631,963.45
3,841,810.69 141,761.04 4,430,772.42 f‘ $ 631,963.45
$ 2,262,370.00
20.38
$ 43,908.82 $ -
33,209.60 -
- 94,614.79 300.64
$ 77,118.42 * $ 94,614.79 * $ 300.64 *
Central Bank Account No. *******7100
Central Bank Account No. *******3873
Central Bank Account No. *******1255

McLennan & Associates, L.P.
1717 St. James Place, Suite 500 Box 45
Houston, Texas 77056
Phone 281 920-4000 Fax 281 920-0065
E-Mail JDiaz@McL 1A .com
E-Mail MLutz@McLennanandAssoc.com
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Fort Bend County MUD # 41

Cash Receipts
12/05/2023 to 01/08/2024

INTEREST SWEEP ACCOUNT - 11/23

TAX TRANSFERS - 11/23

TAX TRANSFERS - 12/23
SWEEP CENTRAL BANK
MAINTENANCE TAX TRANSFER
BOND PROCEEDS SERIES 2023
INVESTMENT TRANSFERS -
A/R OPER -10/23

AR OPER - 11/23

WATER REVENUE

SEWER REVENUE

PENALTY

RECONNECTS

TAP REVENUE

GREASE TRAP INSPECTIONS
TRANSFER FEES
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
TCEQFEES

GARBAGE

SURFACE WATER

MISC REVENUE

NFBRWA

ANNEXATIONS

TOTAL RECEIPTS

GENERAL FUND

Tax Fund

DEBT SERVICE

CAPITAL
PROJECTS FUND

$

91.80

150,000.00
(55,209.82)
69,935.12
16,042.87
16,667.80

2,218.00
255.66
500.00

60.00
725.00
145.59
23,936.35
45,487.78

$

2,604.22
68,792.31

$ -

5,414,117.00

$

270,856.15

$

71,396.53

$

$ 5,414,117.00
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Fort Bend County MUD # 41

Cash Disbursements

01/08/2024
GENERAL FUND

Check Payee Description Amount
1738  AT&T Telephone 281-568-9174 11/23-12/22/23 $ 170.79
1739 Best Trash LLC. Garbage Expense - (1134x $23.07) 11/2023 26,161.38
1740  CenterPoint Energy Utility Exp 16555 Beewood Glen Ct SL 11/9-12/8/23 30.55
1741  Gexa Energy Utility Expense (5 Accounts) Svc Credit Adj -

1742 North Fort Bend Water Authority Pumpage/SWF Fees (386,000x4.55 /1000)(9,023,000x4.90 /1000) 11/2023 45,969.00
1743  Republic Services #853 Garbage Exp-1 Waste Container @ $96.71 + Recycle $60.00 1/2024 96.71
1744  Windstream Telephone 281-277-3149 11/28-12/27/23 263.37
1745  Gary Cooper Meeting Expenses 12/4/2023 102.80
1747  Schwartz, Page & Harding, L.L.P. Legal Fees - General through 12/14/2023 4,958.03
1748  Schwartz, Page & Harding, L.L.P. Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 12/14/2023 1,172.50
1749  Quiddity Engineering LLC Engineering Fees - 2023 General Consultation - 10/28-11/24/2023 8,001.25
1750  Quiddity Engineering LLC Engineering Fees - 2023 Water Plant Consultation - 10/28-11/24/2023 535.00
1751 Quiddity Engineering LLC Engineering Fees - Permit Year 5 - 10/28-11/24/2023 967.50
1752  Quiddity Engineering LLC Engineering Fees - WWTP TPDES Permit Renewal 2023 - 10/28-11/24/2023 668.75
1753  Municipal Operations & Consulting, Inc. Maintenance & Operations, Addt'l - 12/2023 99,793.91
1754  McLennan and Associates Bkkpg Fees - Exps, PR, PFIA, Addt'l - 12/2023 3,355.37
1755 MclLennan and Associates Bkkpg Fees - Tax Account Exps 12/2023 3,975.00
1756  Association of Water Board Directors 24 AWBD Mid-Winter Conf-Cooper,Philips,Rush 1/19-1/20/24 1,390.00
1757  Backflow Services WP, SP & LS1 Tested BFP, Cleaned & Flushed & Supplied Report 10/21/2023 820.00
1758 Bee-Line Delivery Service Delivery Exps - 11/28/2023 40.12
1759  Chlorinator Maint. Co. Inc. Maintenance & Repair - WWTP 11/24/2023 766.00
1760 DXI Industries, Inc. Chemical Expense - STP - 11/28, 11/30/2023 1,234.66
1761  Fort Bend Central Appraisal District 2nd Qtr Billing / M48 FBM41 - 12/11/2023 3,682.43
1762  Fort Bend County MUD No. 25 Detention Pond Maintenance - Pro-rata Share - 11/30/2023 157.95
1763  Hawkins, Inc. Chemical Expense/WP - 11/30/2023 759.16
1764 K-3 Resources LP - BMI Sludge Removal - Clean Contact Basin 11/27/2023 4,782.52
1765 Nathan Sommers Jacobs Professional Servs - Condemnation/Owais through 11/30/2023 68.00
1766  North Water District Laboratory Servs Inc Lab Expense - 11/3-11/22/2023 1,770.00
1767 R&C Joy Inc. Lab Expense - 10/2023 700.00
1768 Seaback Maintenance Inc. Mowing - Detention Pond - 11/2023 974.75
1769  Southern Lawn Services, Inc. Landscaping - Duhacsek Village/Mowing,Weedeat,Inspect, Trash P/U - 12/2023 1,602.25
1770  Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Permit Exp - TXR040224 (Acct# 20037753) Stormwater Permit FY24 100.00
1771  Triton Consulting Group, Inc Website Design/Maint - Docs for Website 12/2023, 1/2024 398.00
1772  Triton Consulting Group, Inc Resident Alert Notification System - Mthly Contract - 1/2024 67.56
1773  Triton Consulting Group, Inc Resident Alert Notification System - Correspond to Eng 11/24/2023 23.75
1774  Triton Consulting Group, Inc Resident Alert Notification System - Posting 12/5, 12/14/2023 47.50
1775  WaterlLogic, Inc. Water Management Fee - 12/2023 135.00
1776  Water Utility Services, Inc. Laboratory Expense - 11/2023 1,092.00
1777  Gary Cooper 2024 AWBD Conf Advance 1/19-1/20/2024 1,000.00
1778  Juan Villarreal 2024 AWBD Conf Advance 1/19-1/20/2024 1,000.00
1779  Royce Phillips 2024 AWBD Conf Advance 1/19-1/20/2024 1,000.00
1780 Chris Rush 2024 AWBD Conf Advance 1/19-1/20/2024 1,000.00
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Fort Bend County MUD # 41

Cash Disbursements
01/08/2024

GENERAL FUND

1781

1782

1783

1784

1785

1786

1787

1788

1789

1790

1791

1792

¥ ® ©v ©® ©® © Vv ©v © VvV © v O

1793
1794

OTHER

-DM-
-DM-
-DM-
-DM-
-DM-
-DM-
-DM-
-DM-

-DM-

AT&T

Best Trash LLC.

CenterPoint Energy

Gexa Energy

North Fort Bend Water Authority
Republic Services #853
Windstream

Gary Cooper

Gary Cooper

Chris Rush

Juan Villarreal

Royce Phillips

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Flock Group, Inc

Wayne A Chandler

Gary Cooper

Royce Philipps

Chris M Rush

Juan Villareal

ADP, Inc.

IRS

Central Bank-Operator Account

Central Bank-Checking

* Indicates checks written at the last meeting.

P Indi

checks pending leti

Acct# 281-568-9174 051 4 Svc

Garbage Expense - ( x $23.07) 12/2023

Acct# 6402259395-4

Acct# 9776, 9777, 9778, 9779, 9780
Pumpage/SWF Fees ( x4.55/1000)( x4.90/1000) 12/2023
Acct# 3-0853-1033608 SVC 11/2023

Acct# 040557275

Meeting Expenses 1/8/2024

2024 AWBD Conference Expenses 1/19-1/20/2024
2024 AWBD Conference Expenses 1/19-1/20/2024
2024 AWBD Conference Expenses 1/19-1/20/2024
2024 AWBD Conference Expenses 1/19-1/20/2024
2023 Regulatory & Assessment Fee

Professional Servs - Standard Fees 12/2023

Director Fees: 12/4/23

Director Fees 12/4/23

Director Fees 12/4/23

Director Fees 12/4/23

Director Fees 12/4/23

Payroll Admin - 12/23

Payroll Taxes - 12/23

Service Charge Central T-TechOperator 3873 - 11/23, 12/23

Service Charge Central Checking 7100 - 11/23, 12/23

TOTAL GENERAL FUND DISBURSEMENTS
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58,400.00

207.11

207.12

207.12

207.12

207.13

254.73

171.60

10.00

60.00

$ 280,765.49



Fort Bend County MUD # 41

Cash Disbursements, Continued

01/08/2024
Tax Fund
Check Payee Description Amount
$ -
Other:
-DM-  Central Bank Bank Service Fees 9/23, 10/23 $ 10.00
TOTAL Tax Fund DISBURSEMENTS $ 10.00
DEBT SERVICE FUND
Check Payee Description Amount
Other:
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND DISBURSEMENTS -
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
Check Payee Description Amount
1002 McLennan & Associates Bkkpg Fees - Series 2023 Bond 3,250.00
Other: Amount
-WT-  Fort Bend County MUD 41 Texas Class Transfer excess from Series 2023 Proceeds 5,100,000.00
-WT-  Central Bank Wire Fees, Series 2023 140.00

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND DISBURSEMENTS 5,103,390.00

* Indicates check written at last meeting.
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Fort Bend County MUD # 41

Schedule of Investments

01/08/2024
BANK INVESTMENT # RATE PURCHASE MATURE AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND
Texas Class TX-XXX-0001 5.5744% 01/05/2024 $ 3,323,668.49
Pioneer Bank XXXX0191 0.4490% 05/10/2023 05/09/2024 201,023.78
Frontier Bank XXXX2353 5.0000% 05/21/2023 05/22/2024 240,000.00
Balance 12/31/2023 $ 3,226,206.80
Maint Tax Transfer 11/23 3,369.35
Reimbursement for Series 2023 Expense 685,116.12
Transfer to Checking (150,000.00
Balance as of 1/08/24 $ 3,764,692.27
TOTAL GENERAL FUND Investment Interest earned thru 11/23, 12/23 = $ 25,976.89 $ 3,764,692.27
Tax Fund
Texas Class TX-01XXX-0002 5.5744% 01/05/2024 $ 47,146.25
Balance as of 12/31/2023 $ 51,531.80
MT Transfer to GOF For 11/23 (3,369.35)
Tax Transfer to DSF for 11/23 (1,016.20)
Balance as of 1/08/24 $ 47,146.25
TOTAL Tax Fund Investment Interest earned thru 11/23, 12/23 = § 525.04 $ 47,146.25
DEBT SERVICE FUND
Texas Class TX01-xxxx-0003 5.5744% 01/05/2024 $ 356,166.82
Texas Class Series 2023 TX01-xxxx-0005 5.5744% 12/31/2023 275,796.63
Balance 12/31/2023 $ 630,947.25
Tax Transfer 11/23 1,016.20
Balance as of 1/08/24 $ 631,963.45
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND Investment Interest earned thru 11/23, 12/23 = $ 3,261.27 $ 631,963.45
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
Texas Class TX01-xxxx-0004 5.5744% 01/05/24 $ 4,430,471.78
Balance 12/31/2023 5,115,587.90 -
Reimburse General fund Ser2023 Expense (685,116.12) -
Balance as of 1/08/24 $ 4,430,471.78 -
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND Investment Interest earned thru 12/23 = $ 15,587.90 $ 4,430,471.78
TOTAL INVESTMENTS, ALL FUNDS $ 8,874,273.75

Page 6



Fort Bend County MUD # 41

Investment Report
11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

BANK INVESTMENT NUMBER TYPE* RATE PURCHASE MATURE AMOUNT INVESTMENT MARKET

VALUE

GENERAL FUND
Texas Class TX-XXX-0001 Cc 5.5859% 11/30/2023 $ 2,770,404.10 $ 2,770,404.10
Pioneer Bank XXXX0191 A 0.2900% 05/10/2023 05/09/24 201,023.78 201,349.60
Frontier Bank XXXX2353 A 4.4900% 05/21/2023 05/20/24 240,000.00 245,697.99
Beginning Balance Texas Class $ 3,346,063.69
Interest 12,822.98
Additions 2,541.21 Transfer Mtax Collection 10/23
Withdrawals (150,000.00) Transfer to checking

$ 3,211,427.88
TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 3,211,427.88 $ 3,217,451.70
Tax Fund
Texas Class TX-01XXX-0002 C 5.5859% 11/30/2023 $ 59,728.98 $ 59,728.98
Beginning Balance $ 62,540.98
Interest 277.79
Additions -
Withdrawals (2,541.21) Transfer Collections to Mtax 10/23
Withdrawals (548.58) Transfer Collections to DSF 10/23

$ 59,728.98
TOTAL Tax Fund $ 59,728.98 $ 59,728.98
DEBT SERVICE FUND
Texas Class TX01-xxxx-0003 c 5.5859% 11/30/2023 $ 346,656.92 $ 346,656.92
Beginning Balance $ 344,521.35
Interest 1,5686.99
Additions 548.58 Transfer Tax Collections 10/23

$ 346,656.92
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND $ 346,656.92 $ 346,656.92
Texas Class 5.5744% 01/05/24 $ - $ -

I, Jorge Diaz, hereby certify that, pursuant to Senate Bill 253 and in connection with the preparation of this investment report, | have reviewed the divestment lists prepared and maintained by
the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts, and the District does not own direct or indirect holdings in any companies identified on such lists..The District's Investments are in compliance with
the investment strategy as expressed in the Investment Policy and with the relevant provisions of Chapter 2256 of the Texas Government Code. Further, they comply with Generally
Accepted Accounting Principles.

*TYPE A= Certificate of Deposit Investment Officer Jorge Diaz
*TYPE B= Direct Government Obligation

*TYPE C= Public Fund Investment Pool

*TYPE D= Other

Mary Lutz, District Bookkeeper
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Fort Bend County MUD # 41

Investment Report, Continued
11/01/2023 to 11/30/2023

Pledged Securities
BANK: CENTRAL BANK

Security/Description Par Value Market Value at 11/30/23 Current Deposits
FHLB-D 421033BZ3 09/01/2024 53,400.00 54,886.90

FHLB-D 091482FA2 08/05/2029 43,000.00 42,915.55

Plus FDIC Insurance 500,000?00 500,000?00

Total Pledged $ 596,400.00 $ 597,802.45 $ 351,867.51

BANK: Pioneer Bank

Plus FDIC Insurance 250,000.00 250,000.00

Total Pledged $ 250,000.00 $ 250,000.00 $ 201,023.78
BANK: Frontier Bank

Plus FDIC Insurance 250,000.00 250,000.00

Total Pledged $ 250,000.00 $ 250,000.00 $ 240,000.00

COMPLIANCE TRAINING

HBG675 states that the Investment Officer must attend at least one training seminar for six (6) hours within twelve months of taking office and requires at least
four (4) hours of training within each two year period thereafter.

INVESTMENT OFFICER BOOKKEEPER
Name Jorge Diaz McLennan & Associates, L.P.
Date Assumed Office 1/1/2022 1/1/2022
Completed Training 10/17/15 McCall ( 6 Hrs) 1995-1999 Various (43 Hrs)
06/23/16 UNT ( 4 Hrs) 2001-2012 Various (27 Hrs)
10/29/16 McCall (6 Hrs) 6/12/14 UNT (6 Hrs)
10/27/18 McCall (6 Hrs) 10/17/15 McCall ( 6 Hrs)
10/26/19 McCall (6 Hrs) 6/23/16 UNT (_ 8 Hrs)
09/25/20 UNT ( 5Hrs) 10/29/16 McCall (36 Hrs)
10/15/22 McCall (6 Hrs) 10/27/18 McCall ( 6 Hrs)
10/26/19 McCall (18 Hrs)
09/25/20 UNT (_5Hrs)
3/31/22 TxClass ( 8 Hrs)
10/15/22 McCall (36 Hrs)
METHODS USED FOR REPORTING MARKET VALUES APPROVED BROKERS
Certificate of Deposit: Face Value plus accrued interest. “Please refer to Qualified Broker/Dealer List”
Securities/Direct Government Obligations: Current face value multiplied by the
net selling price quoted by the broker
Public Fund Investment Pool/MM Accounts: Valued at current book value
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Owais Developments LLC

10506 Tripp Ln.
Richmond, Texas

77407

Fort Bend County MUD # 41

Owais Development Annexation/Feasibility Study

January 8, 2024

mukhtar@owaisdevelopments.com

Account 12845

DATE CK# DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
10/28/21 1324  |Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
01/10/22 14092 |[Engineering Fee - Owais Development Feasibility Study 10/30-11/26/21 (1,092.50) 8,907.50
02/07/22 14144 |Engineering Fee - Owais Development Feasibility Study 11/27-12/31/22 (9,457.50) (550.00)
03/07/22 14181 |[Legal Fees - Owais Annexation 2/14/22 (775.50) (1,325.50)
03/07/22 14186 |[Engineering Fees - Owais Development Feasibility Study 1/1-1/28/22 (1,287.50) (2,613.00)
03/10/22 1344  |Deposit 10,000.00 7,387.00
04/04/22 14231 |[Legal Fees - Owais Annexation 3/20/22 (478.50) 6,908.50
05/02/22 14275 |Legal Fees - Owais Annexation 4/18/22 (1,881.00) 5,027.50
06/06/22 14312 |Legal Fees - Owais Annexation 5/18/22 (99.00) 4,928.50
07/11/22 14361 |[Legal Fees - Owais Annexation 6/17/22 (1,155.00) 3,773.50
08/01/22 14405 |[Legal Fees - Owais Annexation 6/17/23 (713.40) 3,060.10
09/12/22 14442 |Legal Fees - Owais Annexation 8/17/22 (660.00) 2,400.10
09/12/22 14463 [Nathan Sommers Jacobs Legal Services thru 7/31/22 (495.00) 1,905.10
10/03/22 1002 |Legal Fees - Owais Annexation 9/18/22 (1,279.00) 626.10
11/07/22 1053 |Legal Fees - Owais Annexation 10/17/22 (759.00) (132.90)
11/09/22 1132 |Deposit 5,000.00 4,867.10
12/05/23 Legal Fees - Owais Annexastion 11/15/22 (280.50) 4,586.60
12/05/23 Nathan Sommers Jacobs Legal Services thru 10-31-22 (66.00) 4,520.60
01/09/23 1144  |Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 12/14/22 (33.00) 4,487.60
02/06/23 1193 [Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 01/16/23 (674.30) 3,813.30
02/06/23 Nathan Sommers Jacobs Legal Services thru 8-31-22 (132.00) 3,681.30

Nathan Sommers Jacobs Legal Services thru 12-31-23 (165.00) 3,516.30
02/06/23 1198 |Quiddity Engineering 11/26 - 12/30/22 (895.00) 2,621.30
03/06/23 1242 |Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 02/15/23 (105.00) 2,516.30
03/06/23 1245 |Engr Fees - Owais Development Feasibility Study 12/31/22-1/27/23 (560.00) 1,956.30
03/06/23 1249 [Nathan Sommers Jacobs- Legal Owais Condemnation (272.00) 1,684.30
04/03/23 1290 |[Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 3/16/23 (402.50) 1,281.80
04/03/23 1297 |Engr Fees - Owais Development Feasibility Study 1/28/23-2/24/23 (947.50) 334.30
05/01/23 1345 |[Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 4/16/23 (735.00) (400.70)
05/01/23 1352 |Engr Fees - Owais Annexation through 2/25-3/31/23 (1,828.75) (2,229.45)

Nathan Sommers Jacobs Legal Services thru 3-31-23 (374.00) (2,603.45)
05/30/23 1160 |Deposit 5,000.00 2,396.55
06/12/23 1400 |[Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 5/15/24 (892.50) 1,504.05
06/12/23 1405 |Engr Fees - Owais Annexation through 4/1/23-4/21/23 (266.25) 1,237.80
06/12/23 1419 [Nathan Sommers Jacobs- Legal Owais Condemnation (34.00) 1,203.80
07/03/23 1460 |[Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 6-19-23 (980.00) 223.80
08/07/23 1499 |[Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 7/16/23 (490.00) (266.20)
08/07/23 1501 |Engr Fees - Owais Annexation 4/22-5/31/23 (281.75) (547.95)
09/05/23 1548 |Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 8/15/23 (1,207.50) (1,755.45)
09/05/23 1552  |Engr Fees - Owais Development Coordination - 6/1-6/30/23 (62.50) (1,817.95)
10/02/23 1600 |[Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 9/17/2023 (770.00) (2,587.95)
10/02/23 1630 [Nathan Sommers Jacobs- Legal Owais Condemnation (1,602.78) (4,190.73)
10/10/23 1199 |Deposit 10,000.00 5,809.27
11/06/23 1648 |Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 10/16/23 (682.50) 5,126.77
11/06/23 1669 |Nathan Sommers Jacobs- Legal Owais Condemnation 9/30/23 (544.00) 4,582.77
12/04/23 1701 |Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 11/14/23 (719.30) 3,863.47
01/08/23 1748 |Legal Fees - Owais Annexation through 12/14/23 (1,172.50) 2,690.97
01/08/23 1765 [Nathan Sommers Jacobs- Legal Owais Condemnation 11/30/23 (68.00) 2,622.97

Page 9




Fort Bend County MUD # 41
6 Acres OIld Richmond Feasibility Study

January 8, 2024

Account
DATE CK# DESCRIPTION Amount Balance
10/23/23 1200 |Deposit - Annexation/Feasibility Study 10,000.00 10,000.00

Total: 10,000.00
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Super Nine, LLC

Fort Bend County MUD # 41
Super Nine, LLC Feasibility Study

January 8, 2024

Sinu Enterprises LLC Owner

Account 12847
DATE CK# DESCRIPTION AMOUNT | BALANCE

02/22/22 114843 [Deposit Nizari 1,500.00 1,500.00
06/18/22 1325 |Deposit 5,500.00 7,000.00
04/04/22 14232 [Quiddity Engineering 1/29 - 2/25/22 (495.00) 6,505.00
05/02/22 14276 |Quiddity Engineering 2/26 - 4/01/22 (2,281.25) 4,223.75
06/10/22 14313 [Quiddity Engineering 4/2 - 4/29/22 (167.50) 4,056.25
07/11/22 14359 [Quiddity Engineering 4/30 - 5/27/22 (330.00) 3,726.25
07/11/22 14364 [Quiddity Engineering 5/27 - 6/24/22 (515.00) 3,211.25
09/12/22 14443 [Quiddity Engineering 7/2 - 7/29/22 (2,352.50) 858.75
10/12/22 1003  |Quiddity Engineering 7/30 - 8/26/22 (130.00) 728.75
11/07/22 1054 |Quiddity Engineering 8/27 - 9/30/22 (32.50) 696.25
09/05/23 1547 |Schwartz, Page & Harding, L.L.P. Thru 8/15/23 (2,485.00)| (1,788.75)
10/02/23 1599 |Schwartz, Page & Harding, L.L.P. To Be Billed (1,592.50)| (3,381.25)

Quiddity Engr/SP&H Additional to finalized project (2,000.00)[ (5,381.25)

Quiddity Engr/SP&H Additional to finalized project (1,065.00)[ (6,446.25)
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Account 16690

Fort Bend County MUD # 41

Capital Improvements

January 8, 2024

DATE

CK #

DESCRIPTION

VENDOR

AMOUNT

11/06/23

11/06/23
12/04/23

01/08/24

1655

1696
1706

1753

October 23 Inv #IN-13612
$8,751.37 Manhole repairs $1,539.7

Concrete Repairs @ Water Plant

Service line

leak repairs $3,778.30 Purchase and replace broken nipple $1,588.72

Backhoe to repair service line leak - $1,627.32
Labor/Materials - Install Clarifier Turn Table 9/21/2023
November 23 Inv#IN-13831

Main Break - 16402 Clover Lodge Ct $13,624.72

Main Break - 16402 Clover Lodge Ct $3,660.17

New Sensory Line to HPT/New conduct to O/S Bldg $2,348.45

Clear Swale and Re-grade Installed New inlet 29,542.19
Repaired manhole/replaced driveway-11422 Oak Lane Glen $9,640.40
Backhoe to repair service line leak-15555 W Airport $3,678.82

